
Event Results

Dayton Regional 2025

Overall Awards

Petite Solo

Protostar

1st Overall Cruella de Vil Special Touch Talent Dance Maya Palomino

Rising Star

1st Overall Everybody Wants to be a Cat Dance Expressions Olivia Slaton

Petite Duo/Trio

Rising Star

1st Overall Andy's Toys Dance Expressions

Petite Small Group

Protostar

1st Overall It's My Party Cutting Edge Dance

Rising Star

1st Overall Mambo Italiano Dance Expressions

Junior Solo

Protostar

1st Overall Everything Must Change Studio J Dance Co Harper Poteet

2nd Overall These Boots are Made for Walkin Dance Expressions Marina Adams

3rd Overall On Broadway Dance Expressions Madison Mannis

4th Overall Burning House Dance Expressions Olivia Eilerman

Rising Star

1st Overall Songbird Cutting Edge Dance Mila Sobota

2nd Overall Feeling Good Dance Expressions Jordynn Dixon

3rd Overall Fly Me to the Moon Special Touch Talent Dance Amyiah Martinez

4th Overall Cooties Dance Expressions Sasha Thomas

5th Overall Upside Cutting Edge Dance Priyanka Sinha

Shining Star

1st Overall You Can't Stop the Beat Dance Expressions Avery Hartman

Junior Duo/Trio

Rising Star

1st Overall Rich Girl Cutting Edge Dance

Shining Star

1st Overall Don't Rain on My Parade Special Touch Talent Dance
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Junior Small Group

Rising Star

1st Overall Simply The Best Cutting Edge Dance

2nd Overall It's About That Walk Dance Expressions

3rd Overall Get Dat Cutting Edge Dance

Junior Large Group

Rising Star

1st Overall Be Our Guest Cutting Edge Dance

Teen Solo

Protostar

1st Overall Dancing in the Sky Dance Expressions Adalyn Ashley

2nd Overall Remedy Dance Expressions Ryleigh Tarburton

Rising Star

1st Overall Let's Be Bad Special Touch Talent Dance Bailee Waltersheide

2nd Overall Lover Please Stay Cutting Edge Dance Ella Gaier

3rd Overall Survivor Dance Expressions Adalyn Neil

4th Overall Salvation Dance Expressions Britlynn Schmidt

Shining Star

1st Overall Can I Call You Rose? Special Touch Talent Dance Sebastian Wheatcroft

2nd Overall Sound of Silence Dance Expressions Dawn Proffitt

3rd Overall Reaching For Cold Hands Cutting Edge Dance Jenna Deen

Teen Duo/Trio

Rising Star

1st Overall Lie To Me Cutting Edge Dance

Shining Star

1st Overall Wash and Set Cutting Edge Dance

Teen Small Group

Rising Star

1st Overall Friend Of The Past Cutting Edge Dance

Shining Star

1st Overall Ready, Set, Go Cutting Edge Dance

Teen Large Group

Rising Star
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1st Overall My Discarded Men Cutting Edge Dance

Shining Star

1st Overall Pop 2k Cutting Edge Dance

Senior Solo

Rising Star

1st Overall I Don't Know How To Say Goodby Cutting Edge Dance Anna Shah

2nd Overall End Of An Era Cutting Edge Dance Kyleigh Jarosz

Shining Star

1st Overall Feelin' Good Special Touch Talent Dance Emily Wagner

2nd Overall Atmosphere Cutting Edge Dance Kate Neel

Senior Duo/Trio

Rising Star

1st Overall Let Me Follow Cutting Edge Dance

Shining Star

1st Overall Dancing Circles Cutting Edge Dance

Senior Small Group

Shining Star

1st Overall That's Life Cutting Edge Dance

Simply the Best Cutting Edge Dance

Superstar Awards

12 & Under Rising Star

Choreography

Don't Rain on My Parade Special Touch Talent Dance

Simply The Best Cutting Edge Dance

That's Life Cutting Edge Dance

Costume

9 To 5 Cutting Edge Dance

Embers In The Dark Studio J Dance Co Isabelle Lovelace

Good Times Dance Expressions Dakota Lewis

Dancer of the Year Finalist

Feelin' Good Special Touch Talent Dance Emily Wagner

Hair Special Touch Talent Dance Emelyn Bell

Monsoon Cutting Edge Dance Rachel Briscoe

Show Off Dance Expressions Ashley Watkins
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Life of the Party Studio Award

Special Touch Talent Dance

Sound of Silence Dance Expressions Dawn Proffitt

Judges' Choice

Be Anything Dance Expressions Ada Morris

Boogie Nights Dance Expressions

Born To Entertain Cutting Edge Dance Piper Creek

Dancing Circles Cutting Edge Dance

Ready, Set, Go Cutting Edge Dance

Salvation Dance Expressions Britlynn Schmidt

Outstanding Junior Dancer

Songbird Cutting Edge Dance Mila Sobota

Outstanding Teen Dancer

Funny Valentine Cutting Edge Dance Lila Pfeiffer

Performance

Cornerstone Dance Expressions Cohen Turner

Everything Must Change Studio J Dance Co Harper Poteet

I Just Wanna Be Happy Dance Expressions Madelyn Slaton

Let's Be Bad Special Touch Talent Dance Bailee Waltersheide

Rich Girl Cutting Edge Dance

Photogenic Winner

Dance Expressions Avery Hartman

Showstopper

Andy's Toys Dance Expressions

Can I Call You Rose? Special Touch Talent Dance Sebastian Wheatcroft

Freak Cutting Edge Dance

Mambo Italiano Cutting Edge Dance

Ponytail Cutting Edge Dance
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